Freedom of information request NCC-034562-18

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request for ease we have provided our response alongside each point raised as follows:

1. What is your best estimate of the percentage of all streetlights that are SOX, in the area for which the Council is responsible? = 6%

2. What is your best estimate of the number of SOX streetlights in the area the Council is responsible for? = 7,047

3. Are you continuing to maintain your existing SOX streetlights, i.e. by replacing with new SOX tubes/components etc. rather than replacing with LED/SON etc.? = No

4. Are you planning any new installations of SOX streetlights in the foreseeable future? = No

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <u>foi@nottscc.gov.uk</u> quoting the reference number above.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes Complaints Information & Mediation Officer Complaints & Information Team Chief Executives Department Nottinghamshire County Council West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7QP 0115 97 72788